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(v) very stiff competition from the roads witl) about 9S per cent of its route kms. having parallel roads.

In 1966·67 and 1967-68 additional
freight traffic as anticipated on Indian Railways as such did not materialise and therefore the Indhn Railwa}s as a whole showed deficit. In the cllrrent year till end of February. there is a drop of 2 per cent in oriainating revenue traffic on Southern Railway against 5 per cent increase on Indian Railways; originating passenger traffic dropped b} 9 per cent On· Southern Railway against I per cent drop on Indian Railway It is hoped that the special efforts detailed. in reply to part (b) will arrest the drop in traffic and recapture some of the traffic gone to the road.

In regard to increase in working expenses, the increase on Southern Railway as on Indian RailwB}s is due to the higher cost of staff, increase in prices of materials consumed by the Indian Railways and increased cost of copita!.

Indian Standards Institution

4381. SHRI YOOENDRA SHARMA:
WiII·the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVEL·
OPMENT, INTERNA LTRADE AND COM.
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Standards In,tit·
Ittion (lSI) has rcr,istcred itself as an eXl'or-
ter instead of connning its function to ensure qlt:\lity of goods;

(b) whether allegations of corruption have been made against it publicly; and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL ~
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED): (a) the Indian Satndards Instituti. on registered itself as an exporter in 1965--66 for selling ont of its publications namely the Converaion Slides for which it hold. sole patent riibll. It il within iu~ i Ilf 'III
\9 teli thOll' llide"

(b) lind (c). Aoarli<;le containin!! ~r i allesations aaainst the Institution appeared in 'Blitz' dated lst March 1969 •. Tbe. ~ i·.
ODS are being looked into. .

SmaU Car Project.

4382. SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH:
SHRI· HIMATSINGKA:

Will the Minister of ~ OE-VELOPMENT. INTERNAL TRADE Ar-:D
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pieased to state:

(a) whether he had made fre.h rr.o\"c to revive thc small car project; and

(b) if so, the latest prospect of the revival of the project under the Fourth Fi,c Yeor plan?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED) : (a) and (b) . The question "f Small Car Project in the Fourth Five Year Plan is still under consideration.

Reorganisation of HlndustaD Steel Ltd.

4383. SHRI VIRENDRA KUMAR SHAH:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have finalised the proposals submitted by Dr. Channa Reddy, the then Minister for Steel, Mines nnd Metals. to reorganise Hindustan Sleel Limited and to improve the working of the plants under jt;

(b) whether it is a fact that none of the major recommendations has been fully implemented as yet;

(c) whether it is also a fact tbat Gover·
nment have not been able to find whole.time Functional Directors for Hinduslan Steel
Board;

(d) whether Governmenl feel thai the ne,euary improvoment' In tho worklDI of
~ above .",1 plaia el1l be. ~ Cl\Dq

